

Proclamation

WHEREAS, National Volunteer Week has been observed annually since 1974 at all governmental levels, and recognizes volunteerism, participation, sharing and working together to make a difference; and

##HEREAS, National Volunteer Week is an opportunity to honor the countless individuals who selflessly invest in the lives of others; and

##HEREAS, the City of Coos Bay has an outstanding group of citizen Volunteers who give their time and talents to help shape our government and offer valuable insights, which can affect positive change; and

WHEREAS, our community depends on Volunteers for many programs which play an important role throughout the community by building a successful, strong and vibrant community; and

ROW, THEREFORE I, Joe Benetti, Mayor of the City of Coos Bay, hereby proclaim April 21–27 2024 to be

£ational ¥olunteer ₩eek

in Coos Bay to honor and recognize the individuals who have made a difference in our community.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause the city seal of the City of Coos Bay to be affixed on the 16th tay of April 2024.

Joe Benetti, Mayor